POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/22/17
Surface Mount > LoRho Series
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20°C still air.
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)

(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time-To-Trip Resistance Agency
Approvals
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
0402L010SL 0.10 0.30 6 40 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.150 2.000 X X
0402L020SL  0.20 0.50 6 40 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.100 1.250 X X
0402L035SL 0.35 0.70 6 50 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.050 0.700 X X
0402L050SL 0.50 1.00 6 50 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.400 X X
0603L050SL K 0.50 1.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.350 X X
0603L075SL N 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.020 0.165 X X
0603L100SL S 1.00 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.120 X X
0603L150SL T 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.007 0.080 X X
0603L175SL V  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.060 X X
0805L075SL -G 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.040 0.160 X X
0805L110SL -H 1.10 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.130 X X
0805L150SL -K  1.50 3.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.015 0.065 X X
0805L175SL -V  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.055 X X
0805L200SLTH -L 2.00 4.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.045 X X
0805L260SLTH -S  2.60 5.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.035 X X
0805L300SL -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030 X X
1206L075SL -G 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.017 0.180 X X
1206L110SL -H 1.10 2.20 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.100 X X
1206L150SL -K 1.50 3.90 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.010 0.065 X X
1206L110/12SL -H1 1.10 2.20 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.130 X X
1206L150/12SL -K1 1.50 3.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.010 0.080 X X
1206L175SL -F  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.005 0.030 X X
1206L200SL -L  2.00 4.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.005 0.025 X X
1206L260SLTH -S 2.60 5.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.026 X X
1206L300SLTH -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1206L350SLTH -T  3.50 7.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1206L380SLTH* -V 2.82* 8.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.014 X X
1206L400SL -Y 4.00 8.00 6 50 0.8 20.00 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1206L450SL -Z 4.50 9.00 6 50 0.8 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1210L175SL -J  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.8 8.00 2.50 0.006 0.040 X X
1210L200SL -L 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 3.00 0.005 0.024 X X
1210L260SL -S  2.60 5.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1210L300SL -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.8 15.00 2.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1210L350SL -T 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.8 17.50 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1210L380SL -X 3.80 8.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016 X X
1210L400SL -V 4.00 8.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1210L450SL -Y  4.50 9.00  6 50 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1812L190SL LF-19 1.90 4.90 6 50 1.0 9.50 4.50 0.003 0.025 X X
1812L260SL LF-26  2.60 6.00  6 50 1.0 13.00 2.00 0.003 0.024 X X
1812L270SL LF-27 2.70 6.20 6 50 1.0 13.50 2.00 0.003 0.022 X X
1812L300SL LF-30  3.00 7.00  6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.021 X X
1812L350SL** LF-35 3.50 8.10 6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.020** X X
1812L370SL LF-37  3.70 9.10  6 50 1.0 18.50 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
2920L700SL*** LF700 7.00 14.00 6 50 2.2 35.00 0.20 0.001 0.007 X X
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

0805L150SL 2.37 2.07 1.80 1.50 1.25 0.93 0.74 0.50
0805L175SL 2.57 2.33 2.07 1.75 1.49 1.24 1.00 0.91
0805L200SLTH 2.94 2.66 2.36 2.00 1.70 1.42 1.14 1.04
0805L260SLTH 3.82 3.46 3.07 2.60 2.21 1.85 1.48 1.35
0805L300SL 4.41 3.99 3.54 3.00 2.55 2.13 1.71 1.56
1206L075SL 1.10 1.00 0.89 0.75 0.64 0.53 0.43 0.39
1206L110SL 2.00 1.70 1.40 1.10 0.83 0.56 0.44 0.36
1206L150SL 2.67 2.32 1.95 1.50 1.15 0.78 0.64 0.52
1206L110/12SL 1.62 1.46 1.30 1.10 0.94 0.78 0.63 0.57
1206L150/12SL 2.21 2.00 1.77 1.50 1.28 1.07 0.86 0.78
1206L175SL 2.57 2.33 2.07 1.75 1.49 1.24 1.00 0.91
1206L200SL 3.30 2.90 2.50 2.00 1.62 1.16 0.90 0.52
1206L260SLTH 3.71 3.42 3.01 2.60 2.08 1.49 1.30 0.89
1206L300SLTH 4.41 3.99 3.54 3.00 2.55 2.13 1.71 1.56
1206L350SLTH 5.15 4.66 4.13 3.50 2.98 2.49 2.00 1.82
1206L380SLTH 5.59 5.05 4.48 3.80 3.23 2.70 2.17 1.98
1206L400SL 5.71 5.26 4.63 4.00 3.20 2.29 2.00 1.37
1206L450SL 6.62 5.99 5.31 4.50 3.83 3.20 2.57 2.34
1210L175SL 2.57 2.33 2.07 1.75 1.49 1.24 1.00 0.91
1210L200SL 3.26 2.87 2.50 2.00 1.70 1.29 1.09 0.78